Document Number: 94181 For technical questions, contact: diodestech@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 04-Mar-10 1
Schottky Rectifier, 3 A
VS-30BQ100PbF
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Small foot print, surface mountable
• Very low forward voltage drop

VS-30BQ100PbF
Schottky Rectifier, 3 A Vishay High Power Products
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
2 - Current rating
3 - B = Single lead diode
4 - Q = Schottky “Q” series
5 - Voltage rating (100 = 100 V)
6 -  None = Box (1000 pieces)
 TR = Tape and reel (3000 pieces)
- PbF = Lead (Pb)-free7
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
VS- 30 B Q 100 TR PbF
1 - HPP product suffix
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95023
Part marking information www.vishay.com/doc?95029
Packaging information
Tape and reel www.vishay.com/doc?95034
Bulk www.vishay.com/doc?95397
SPICE model www.vishay.com/doc?95286
Document Number: 95023 For technical questions concerning discrete products, contact: diodes-tech@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 05-Nov-08 For technical questions concerning module products, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com 1
SMC
Outline Dimensions
Vishay High Power Products
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
6.60 (0.260)
7.11 (0.280)
2.00 (0.079)
2.62 (0.103)
0.76 (0.030)
1.52 (0.060)
7.75 (0.305)
8.13 (0.320)
0.102 (0.004)
0.203 (0.008)
0.152 (0.006)
0.305 (0.012)
5.59 (0.220)
6.22 (0.245)
4.69 MAX.
(0.185 MAX.)
3.20 MIN.
(0.126 MIN.)
1.52 MIN.
(0.060 MIN.)
0.320 REF.
2.75 (0.108)
3.15 (0.124)
1 2
1 Polarity Part number2
Soldering pad
Legal Disclaimer Notice